
1 / 2

VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 7th round, Match #55

Friday, 28.09.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 11°C. Spectators: 2320

«Ruh» Lviv

0 : 4

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

1 Hereta Yurii-Volodymyr
4 Kholod Vitalii
92 Sliubyk Bohdan
5 Edson
23 Kopyna Yurii
73 Liakh Rostyslav
10 Prytula Ostap (C)
17 Sliusar Denys
99 Faal Baboucarr
7 Klayver
14 Kvasnytsia Illia

Substitutes
28 Klymenko Yehor
79 Yasinskyi Volodymyr
77 Almazbekov Beknaz
56 Boiko Maksym
8 Raileanu Vlad
75 Kitela Andrii
11 Runich Vasyl
70 Kasarda Nazar
47 Kvas Kostiantyn
15 Pidhurskyi Denys
21 Tutti

Coach
Fedyk Ivan

31 Riznyk Dmytro
5 Bondar Valerii
6 Marlon
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
10 Pedrinio
13 Pedro Henrique
14 Isaque
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
26 Konoplia Yukhym
49 L. Meirelles

Substitutes
23 Fesiun Kiril
4 Santos M.
9 Shved Marian
16 Azarov Irakli
17 V. Tobias
18 Ghram Alaa
19 Kauã Elias
20 Hlushchenko Anton
27 Ocheretko Oleh
29 Nazaryna Yehor
37 Lucas
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Turan Arda

Referee:
Kalonov Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Korniiko Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Petrakov Yevhen
4th Official:
Dord Nazarii
Referee Observer:
Herenda Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Reznikov Denys
VAR Referee Assistant:
Shlonchak Semen
VAR Referee Observer:
Ovchar Mykhailo
Delegate:
Kuznetsov Mykola
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 7th round, Match #55
Friday, 28.09.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 11°C. Spectators: 2320

«Ruh» Lviv 0 : 4 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
27' 49 L. Meirelles

31' 10 Pedrinio

49' 10 Pedrinio

56' 49 L. Meirelles
17 Sliusar Denys
11 Runich Vasyl 57'

14 Kvasnytsia Illia
8 Raileanu Vlad 57'

73 Liakh Rostyslav 59'

92 Sliubyk Bohdan 62'

62' 6 Marlon

65' 6 Marlon
29 Nazaryna Yehor

65' 8 Kryskiv Dmytro
27 Ocheretko Oleh

65' 49 L. Meirelles
9 Shved Marian

69' 26 Konoplia Yukhym

72' 26 Konoplia Yukhym
17 V. Tobias

73 Liakh Rostyslav
79 Yasinskyi Volodymyr 83'

7 Klayver
77 Almazbekov Beknaz 83'

5 Edson
56 Boiko Maksym 86'

86' 10 Pedrinio
37 Lucas

90' 14 Isaque

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


